ATTORNEY OF RECORD: Stefanie D. Hedlund Best Best & Krieger LLP Telephone NO: (916) 325-4000 Fax No: (916) 325-4010 State Bar No 239787 ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant(s), Los Angeles County Waterworks District 40, et al	COMPLETELY FILL OUT/CORRECT FORM BEFORE SUBMITTING TO COURTCALL!! CourtCall ID#: 3477758
Los Angeles Superior Court-Central(A-L)	
Case Name: Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases	CASE NUMBER: JCCP4408 DEPARTMENT: 1/Judge Elihu M. Berle DATE/TIME: Thursday, May 6th, 2010/9:00 AM PT HEARING: Case Management Conference
REQUEST FOR COURTCALL TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE	Our Tax ID#: 95-4568415
1. STEFANIE D. HEDLUND requests a CourtCall telephonic calendar appearance at the above refere Rule/Order/Procedure Re: CourtCall Telephonic Appearances. I UNDER BEFORE ITS SCHEDULED START TIME. COURTCALL DOES NOT DI 2. Not less than 3 Court days or 4:00 PM on the Court day prior to the heacopy of this document was served on all other parties and faxed to Court Administrator at (310) 743-1850 OR (888) 88-FAXIN. 3. The CourtCall Appearance Fee in the sum of \$45.00 (plus additional feCheck - (copy attached-write CourtCall ID# on check-and faxed to Coto Telephonic Hearing Account and original mailed to CourtCall at 6383 A (310) 342-0888 or (888) 88-COURT. INDIVIDUALS REPRESENTING TECharged - to CourtCall Debit Account No.:Charged - to VISA, Mastercard or American Express: To be completed only on the copy submitted to CourtCall, LLC:	STAND THATI DIAL INTO THE CALL FIVE MINUTES AL OUT TO ME. aring if the department posts tentative rulings, a Call, Telephonic Appearance Program e of \$35.00 if late filing is accepted) paid as follows: burtCall at (310) 743-1850 or (888) 88-FAXIN) payable rizona Circle, Los Angeles, CA 90045, telephone
Credit Card Number: To pay by credit card, the copy of this form submitted to CourtCall, LLC be charged and must be faxed to CourtCall at (310) 743-1850 or (888) completed. The signature below constitutes authorization to charge the	88-FAXIN with the above credit card information
Type Name Signature	
4. Request forms are processed within 24 hours of receipt. Call CourtCal hours. WITHOUT A WRITTEN CONFIRMATION YOU ARE NOT ON THI PRECLUDED FROM APPEARING TELEPHONICALLY! COURTCALL'S APPEARANCE IS LIMITED TO THE FEE PAID TO COURTCALL. Matte form and a new fee for the continued date. It is counsel's responsibility to to the scheduled hearing time by calling (888) 882-6878. 5. MY SIGNATURE ON THIS DOCUMENT SERVES AS CONSENT FOR FAX NUMBER LISTED ABOVE UNDER "ATTORNEY OF RECORD") OF UPCOMING APPEARANCES AND/OR OTHER OFFERINGS FROM COURTCALL OTHERWISE.	E COURTCALL CALENDAR AND MAY BE LIABILITY CONCERNING THIS TELEPHONIC rs continued at the time of the hearing require a new notify CourtCall of any continuance or cancelation, price COURTCALL TO CONTINUE TO FAX (AT THE PREMAIL NOTICES TO ME OR MY FIRM ADVISING

Signature: Stefanie Hedlund

Janell Mullen [DE]

Date: April 20, 2010

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Lori Bauer, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On April 20, 2010, I served the within document(s):

REQUEST FOR COURTCALL TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE

×	by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matte proceeding as JCCP 4408.
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.
	I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on April 20, 2010, at Sacramento, California.

Hosi/Baues Lori Bauer

ORANGE\LBAUER\64730.1